6100059478	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200103833372
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/05/0701030027 **160.00
(Business Entity Name) . (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE
. Office Use Only	WT-59418

JOHN J. O' DAY JR. Attorney at Law 151 S. W. 27th Avenue Miami, Florida 33135

 Telephone No.: (305) 643-4435

 Fax No.
 (305) 642-1657

June 4, 2007

Florida Department of State Corporation Division, Registration P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314

Subject: Kyl-Con, LLC

Please register the enclosed Articles of Organization. The filing fee of \$160.00 is enclosed for Certificate of Status and a Certified Copy, A copy of the Articles are also enclosed.

Please return all correspondence to John J. O' Day Jr., Attorney at Law, 151 S. W. 27th Avenue, Miami, Fl 33135. For any further information concerning this matter, please call 305-643-4435.

Sincerely, John J. Of Day Jr

JUR -2 WHI: 00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KYL-CON, LLC

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is "KYL-CON, LLC."

ARTICLE 11- DURATION

The limited liability company shall exist from the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Department of State until the limited liability company is dissolved in accordance with the operating agreement.

ARTICLE 111-PRINCIPAL OFFICE

<u>-2-21</u>

The address of the principal office of the limited liabouite company is 13550 N. Kendall Drive, Suite 294, Miami, Florida 33186.

ARTICLE 1V-REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company is JOHN J. O' DAY JR., 151 S. W. 27th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33135.

ARTICLE V-MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company shall be managed by one manager that shall be appointed by the members or member of the limited liability company. The limited liability company is a manager-managed company. The following is the name and address of the initial manager of the limited liability company:

> Sandra S. O'Day 13550 N. Kendall Drive Suite 294 Miami, Florida 33186

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of the sole member of the limited liability company this <u>4</u> day of June, 2007. In accordance with Florida Statute 608.408.

5- HIL

00

John J/O' Day Jr., Esq. 151 S. W. 27th Avenue Miami, Fl. 33135

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\underline{\mu}$ day of June, 2007 by John J. O' Day Jr., who is personally known to me.

Notary Public, State of Fl.

My Commission expires:

L. M. Fiat Commission #DD291932 Expires: Mar 26, 2008 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

TILED 2007 JUH -5 AM II: 00 SECRETARY OF STATE VIT WHASSEE, FLORIDA CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Section 608.415 of the Florida Statutes, KYL-CON, LLC, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Organization in Miami-Dade County, Florida has named John J. O' Day Jr. whose address is 151 S. W. 27th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33135 as its agent to accept service of process Within this state.

I hereby accept my appointment as the registered agent for the above limited company at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Florida Statute 608.408 (3). This statement constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts contained herein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: June <u>4</u> 2007